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MEMBERS 1981 ( 61 st) OREG 
1981 STATE SENATE 

DISTRICT, MEMBER, ADDRESS, PARTY 
22 Democrats 8 Republicans 

•lndlcatoolonn oxplrooln Jonuory 1983, othero In Jonuory 1885 

•13 Brown, Wolter, 16 S.W. Monticello Dr., Lake Oswego 97034, 
Dem., Clackamas 

•11 Bullock, Richerd, 11537 S.E. Flavel, Portland, 97266, Dem. 
Multnomah 

•17 Burbldgo, Keith, 4271 Ivory Way N.E., Salem 97303, Dem., 
Marion, Polk 

•16 Day, L. B., P.O. Box 3048, Salem 97302, Rep., Linn, Marion 
•21 Fadeley, Edward, 260 Sunset Dr., Eugene 97403, Dem., Lane 

10 Gordner, Jim, 626 N.E. Mirimar Pl., Portland 97232, Dem., 
Multnomah 

•14 Groaner, Dick, 15014 Woodland Way, Milwaukie 97222, 
Dam., Clackamas 

• 5 Hallock, Ted, 2445 N.W. Irving St., Portland 97210, Dem., 
Multnomah 

• 1 Hanlon, Charles, Rt. 1, Box 221, Cornelius 97113, Dem., 
Clatsop, Columbia, Washington 

• 3 Hannon, Lenn, 240 Scenic Dr., Ashland 97520, Rep., Jack· 
son, Klamath 

•26 Hortung, Tom, 13975 N.W. Burton Rd., Portland 97229, Rep., 
Washington 

27 Heard, Fred, P.O. Box 337, Klamath Falls 97601, Dem., 
Klamath, Deschutes 

2 lshem, Doll, 3231 W. Devil's Lake Rd., Lincoln City 97367, 
Dem , Lincoln, Tillamook, Benton, Lane, Polk, Washington, 
Yamh ill 

28 Jamstedt, Kennoth, 911 Pine St., Hood River 97031, Rep., 
Gill iam, Hood River, Jefferson, Morrow, Sherman, Wasco, 
Clackamas, Linn, Marion 

23 Kllzhober, John, 1033 West Brown, Roseburg 97470, Dem., 
Douglas, Josephine 

•22 Kulongookl, Tid, 30303 Maple Dr., Junction City 97448, 
Dem., Douglas, Lane 

8 McCoy, William, 8650 N. Amherst St., Portland 97203, Dem., 
Multnomah 

12 McFarland, Rulh, Star Roule, Box 254, Bonneville 97008, 
Dem., Multnomah 

15 Meaker, Anlhony, P.O. Box 326, Amity 97101, Rep., Clackamas, 
Marlon, Yamhill 
Monroe, Rod, 3950 S.E. Woodward St., Portland 97202, Dem., 
Multnomah 

25 Potts, E.D., 754 N.E. Madrone St., Grants Pass 97526, Dem., 
Josephine, Jackson 

•19 Powell, John, P.O. Box 286, Halsey 97348, Dam., Benton, 
Linn 

24 Ripper, Jock, P.O. Box 492, North Bend 97459, Dem., Coos, 
Curry 
Roberts, Fronk, 11609 N.E. Klickitat, Portland 97220, Dam., 
Multnomah 

4 Simmons, Jim, 12160 S.W. Par 4 Dr., Tigard 97223, Rep., 
Washington 

30 Smith, Robert F., 771 Ponderosa Village, Burns 97720, Rep., 
Baker, Crook, Grant, Harney, Lake, Malheur, Whee ler 

29 Thome, Michael, Star Rt., Box 505, Pendleton 97801, Dem., 
Umatilla, Union, Wallowa 

•18 Trow, Cllllord, 1835 N.W. Juniper Place, Corvallis 97330, 
Oem., Benton, Polk 

•20 Wingard, George, 2323 Fairmount Blvd., Eugene 97403, Rep., 
Lane 

6 Wyers, Jan, 1127 S.E. Lambert, Portland 97202, Dam., 
Multnomah 

1981 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
DISTRICT, MEMBER, ADDRESS, PARTY 
33 Democrats 27 Republicans 

All elected tor two-year tenn, expiring in January 1983 

45 Anderson, Verner, 2046 N.W. Kline St., Roseburg 97470, Rep., 
Douglas 

11 Bauman, Rick, 5527 S.E. 54th Ave., Portland 97206, Dem., Mull· 
nomah 

55 Bellomy, Billy, Rt. 1 Box 85C, Culver 97734, Rep, Gilliam, Jet1er· 
son, Morrow, Sherman, Clackamas, Linn, Marion, Wasco 

48 Bradbury, 8111, Floras Creek Rd., Box 111, Lang lois 97450, Dem., 
Curry, Coos 

58 Brogolttl, Robert A., 1511 Adams St., LaGrande 97850, Rep., 
Union, Wallowa, Umatilla 

2 Bugas, Ted, 1608 Irving, Astoria 97103, Rep., Clatsop, Columbia, 
Washington 

41 Burrows, Mary McCauley, 255 Spyglass, Eugene 97401, Rep., 
Lane 

43 Campbell, Larry, P.O. Box 10225, Eugene 97405, Rep., Douglas, 
Lane 

18 Cease, Jane, 2625 N,E. Hancock, Portland 97212, Dem., Multno· 
mah 

14 Charry, Howard, 1602 N. Willamette Blvd., Port land 97217, Dem., 
Multnomah 

15 Chrest, James, 9112 N, Kimball, Portland 97203, Dem .. Mull· 
nomah 

24 Cohan, Joyce, 2680 S.W. Glen Eagles Rd., Lake Oswego, 97034, 
Oem., Clackamas 

33 Courtney, Pater, 2925 Island View Dr. N.E., Salem 97303, Dem, 
Marion, Polk 

20 Davis, Dro,.,, 11121 S.E. Boise St., Portland 97266, Dem., Mult· 
nomah 

50 DeBo"'· Rebecca, 2580 Cedar Links Dr., Medford 97501, Rep. , 
Jackson 

22 Farmer, Annetta, 2603 N.E. !44th Ave., Portland 97230, Dam., 
Muilnomah 

56 Fawbush, Wa~na, 5000 O'Leary Rd., Hood River 97031, Dem., 
Hood River, Clackamas, Wasco 

6 Ford, Mary Alice, 6620 S W. Hickman Ln., Portland 97223, 
Rep., Washing ton 

30 Gilmour, Jail, Rt. 1, Box 108, Jefferson 97352, Dem., Linn, 
Marion 

12 Gold, Shlrtay, 4828 S.E. 35th Ave., Portland 97202, Dem., 
Multnomah 

47 Grannall, Bill, 438 Northwood Rd., North Bend 97459, Dem, 
Coos 

4 Hamby, Jeannette, 952 Jackson School Rd., Hillsboro 97123, Rep., 
Washington 

3 Hannaman, Paul, 35010 Resort Dr., Cloverdale 97112, Rep., Tilla· 
mook, Polk, Washington, Yamhill 

57 Harper, Robart, P.O. Box 356, Helix 97835, Rep., Umatilla 
40 Handrlksan, Margie, 1245 Tyler St,, Eugene 97402, Dem., Lane 
27 Hooley, Darlene, 6406 Failing St., West Linn 97068, Dem , 

Clackamas 
51 Johnson, Eldon, 3650 Ross Ln., Medlord, 97502, Rep., Jackson 
44 Jolin, Peggy, 31251 Joe Geer Rd., Cottage Grove 97424, Dem, 

Lane 
60 Jones, Denny, 1461 N.W. Th ird Ave., Ontario 97914, Rep., Har· 

ney, Lake, Malheur 

13 Katoury, Gretchen, 1508 N.E. Stanton, Portland 97212, Dem., 
Mu ltnomah 

8 Katz, Vera, 2068 N.W. Johnson, Portland 97209, Dem., Mullnomah 
53 Kennady, Bob, 605 Hillside, Klamath Falls 97601, Rep., Klamath 
39 Kerens, Grattan, 1015 Willa St., Eugene 97404, Dem., Lane 
26 Lindquist, Ed, P.O. Box 339, Gladstone 97027, Dem., Clackamas 
52 Lombard, Ben, Jr., 133 Manzanita, Ashland 97520, Rep., Jackson, 

Klamath 
1 Magruder, Caroline, AI. 2, Box 36, Clatskanie 97016, Dem., 

Columbia, Washington 
46 Markham, Bill, Rt. 1, Glenbrook Loop Rd., Riddle 97487, Rep., 

Douglas, Josephine 
9 Mason, Tom, 348 S.W. Bancroft, Portland 97201, Dem., Multno· 

mah 
42 Meyer, Vern, 708 Level Lane, Springfield 97477, Rep., Lane 

19 Myers, Hardy, 132 N. Laurelhurst Pl., Portland 97232, Dem., 
Multnomah 

23 Otto, Glenn, 23680 N.E. Shannon Ct , Troutdale 97060, Dem., 
Multnomah 

28 Parkinson, Fred, 301 W. Main St., Silverton 97381, Rep., Clacka­
mas. Marion 

16 Priestley, Wally, 6226 N,E. 32nd Ave., Portland 97211 , Dem., 
Multnomah 

31 Riebel, AI, 3235 Sumac Dr. S., Salem 97302, Rep., Marion 
38 Rijken, Max, P.O. Box 576, Newport 97365, Dem., Lincoln, Ben· 

ton, Lane 
17 Roberts, Barbera, 11609 N,E Klickitat, Portland 97220, Dem., 

Multnomah 

21 Robarts, Lonnie, 15815 S.E Mill, Portland 97233, Dem., Mull· 
nomah 

29 Rutherlord, Bill, Rt. 2, Box 53, McMinnville 97128, Rep., Marion, 
Yamhill 

5 Ryles, Nancy, 8360 W. Stark St., Portland 97229, Rep., Washing· 
ton 

34 Schoon, John, 7090 Zena Rd ., Rickreall 97371, Rep., Benton, 
Polk 

59 Simpson, Max, Sumpter Stage Rt., Box 55, Baker 97814, Dem .. 
Baker, Crook, Grant, Wheeler, Maiheur 

7 Smith, Norm, 8705 S.W. 75th Ave., Tigard 97223, Rep., Washing· 
ton 

10 Springer, Dick, 6425 S.W. Corbell, Portland 97201 , Dem., Mull· 
nomah 

54 Throop, Tom, P.O. Box 643, Bend, 97701, Dem., Deschutes, 
Klamath 

49 Trahern, George, 4011 Williams Hwy., Grants Pass 97526, 
Rep., Josephine 

37 Vanleeuwen, Liz, 27070 Irish Bend Loop, Halsey 97348, Rep., 
Linn 

35 Van Vliet, Tony, 1530 N.W. 13th, Corvallis, 97330, Rep., Benton 
25 Whallon, Glen, 13340 S.E Rusk Rd., Milwaukie 97222, Dem., 

Clackamas 
36 Ylh, Mae, Rt. 2, Box 274-L, Albany 97321 , Dem., Linn 
32 Zajonc, Donna, 4789 Sesame St., N.E., Salem, 97303, Rep., Marion 
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MEMBERS 1983 (62nd) OREG 
1983 STATE SENATE 

DISTRICT, MEMBER, ADDRESS, PARTY 
21 Democrats 9 Republicans 

• Indicates term expires In January 1985, others in January 1987 

12 Brown, Walter, 3710 S.E. Concord Rd., Apt. 95, Milwaukie, OR 97222, Dem., 
Portion of Clackamas 

13 Cohen, Joyce, P.O. Box 385, Lake Oswego, OR 97034, Dem., Portions of 
Clackamas and Washington 

16 Day, L.B., P.O. Box 3048, Salem, OR 97302, Rep ., Portions of Linn, Marion and 
Polk 

21 Fadeley, Edward, 260 Sunset Dr., Eugene, OR 97403, Dem., Portion ol Lane 
22 Frye, William, 303 Centre Court, Eugene, OR 97401, Dem., Portions of Lane and 

Douglas 
• 10 Gardner, Jim, 626 N.E. Mirlmar Place, Portland, OR 972.32, Dem., Portion of 

Multnomah 

5 Hamby, Jeannette, 952 Jackson School Rd., Hillsboro, OR 97123, Rep., Portion 
of Washington 

1 Hanlon, Charles, Rt.1, Box 221, Cornelius, OR 97113, Dem., Clatsop, Columbia 
and Portion of Washington 

26 Hannon, Lenn, 240 Scenic Dr., Ashland, OR 97520, Rep., Portion of Jackson 
• 27 Heard, Fred, 212 High St., Klamath Falls, OR 97601, Dem., Portion of 

Deschutes and Klamath 
20 Hendriksen, Margie, 5060 Nectar Way, Eugene, OR 97.401, Dem., Portion of 

Lane 

17 Houck, C.T. "Cub", 1390 Valley VIew N.W., Salem, OR 97304, Rep., Portions of 
Marion and Polk 

• 2 Isham, Dell, 3231 W. Devils Lake Road, Lincoln City, OR 97367, Dem., 
Tillamook, Lincoln and portions of Yamhil l , Polk, Benton, Lane and 
Washington 

• 28 Jernstedt, Ken, 911 Pine St., Hood River, OR 97031, Rep., Hood River, Wasco, 
Sherman, Gilliam, Wheeler, Jefferson and Portion of Deschutes 

• 23 Kitzhaber, John, 1033 W, Brown, Roseburg, OR 97470, Dem,, Po>rtions of 
Douglas, Josephine and Jackson 

• 8 McCoy, William, 6650 N. Amherst St., Portland, OR 97203, Dem., Portion of 
Multnomah 

• 11 McFarland, Ruth, 28111 S.E. Kathy Lane, Boring, OR 97009, Dem., Portion of 
Multnomah · · 

• 15 Meeker, Tony, P.O. Box 326, Amity, OR 97101, Rep., Portions of Yamhill and 
Marion 

• 7 Monroe, Rod, 3950 S.E. Woodward, Portland, OR 97202, Dem., Porlion of 
Multnomah 

• 25 Potts, E.D. "Dabbs", 754 N. E. Madrone St., Grants Pass, OR 97526, Dem., 
Portions of Josephine and Jackson 

• 24 Ripper, Jack, P.O. Box 489, North Bend, OR 97459, Dem., Coos, Curry, Portion 
of Douglas 

9 Roberts, Frank, 11609 N.E. Klickitat, Portland, OR 97220, Dem., Portion of 
Multnomah 

3 Ryles, Nancy, 8360 West Stark St., Portland, OR 97229, Rep., Portions of 
Washington and Multnomah 

4 Simmons, Jim, 12160 S.W. Par 4 Dr., Tigard, OR 97223, Rep., Portion of 
Washington 

14 Starkovich, Steve, 1439 N. Maple St., Canby, OR 97013, Dem., Port ions of 
Clackamas, Marion, Lane and Linn 

• 29 Thorne, Michael, Holdman Route, Box 505, Pendleton, OR 97801 , Dem., 
Umatilla, Union and Wallowa 

• 30 Timms, Eugene D., P.O. Box 1186, Burns, OR 97720. Rep., Morrow, Crook, 
Grant, Baker, Lake, Harney and Malheur. 

18 Trow, Clifford, 1835 N.W. Juniper Place, Corvallis, OR 97330, Dem., Portions of 
Benton and Polk 

• 6 Wyers, Jan, 1127 S.E. Lambert, Portland, OR 97202, Dem., Portion of Mull· 
nomah 

19 Yih, Mae, Route 2, Box 274-L, Albany, OR 97321, Dem., Portions ot'Benton and 
Linn 

1983 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
DISTRICT, MEMBER, ADDRESS, PARTY 
36 Democrats 24 Republicans 
All elected for two-year term, expiring in January 1985 

53 Agrons, Bernie, 1401 Pine Grove Rd., Klamath Falls, OR 97601 , Dem., Portion of 
Klamath 

45 Anderson, Verner, 2046 N.W. Kline St~ Roseburg, OR 97470, Rep., Portion of 
Douglas 

13 Bauman, Rick, 5527 S.E. 54th Avenue, Portland, OR 97206, Dem., Portion of 
Multnomah 

55 Bellamy, Bill, 4121 S.W. Smith Lane, Culver, OR 97734, Rep ., Jefferson and 
Portion of Deschutes 

38 Bennett, Chuck, Star Route, Box 23, Gates, OR 97346, Dem., Portions ol 
Clackamas, Lane, Linn and Marion 

48 Bradbury, Bill, Floras Creek Rd., Box 111, Langlois, OR 97450, Dem., Curry and 
Portion of Coos 

58 Brogoitti, Bob,1511 Adams Street, LaGrande, OR 97850, Rep ., Union, Wallowa 
and Portion of Umatilla 

41 Burrows, Mary McCauley, 255 Spyglass Drive, Eugene, OR 97401, Rep. , Portion 
of Lane 

7 Calouri, Ted, 14785 N.W. Bonneville Loop, Beaverton, OR 97006, Rep ., Portion 
of Washington 

43 Campbell, Larry, 2435 Wilson Drive, Eugene, OR, 97405, Rep., Portions of Lane 
and Douglas 

19 Cease, Jane, 2625 N.E. Hancock St., Portland, OR 97212, Dem., Portion of 
Multnomah 

33 Courtney, Peter, 29251sland View Dr., N.E., Salem, OR 97303, Dam., Port ions of 
Marion and Polk 

50 DeBoer, Rebecca, 3625 Cherry Lane, Medford, OR 97501, Rep ., Portion of 
Jackson 

20 Farmer, Annette, 2603 N.E. 144th Ave., Portland, OR 97230, Dem., Portion of 
Multnomah 

56 Fawbush, Wayne, 5000 O'Leary Rd., Hood River, OR 97031, Dem., Gilliam, 
Hood River, Sherman, Wasco, Wheeler 

8 Ford, Mary Alice, 6620 S.W. Hickman Lane, Portland, OR 97223, Rep., Portion 
of Washington 

30 Gilmour, Jell, 3483 Buena Vista Rd . S., Jefferson, OR 97352, Dem., Portions of 
Marion and Linn 

14 Gold, Shirley, 4828 S.E. 35th Ave., Portland, OR 97202, Dem., Portion of 
Multnomah 

2 Hanlon, Tom, P.O. Box 429, Cannon Beach, OR 97110, Dem., Clatsop, Portions 
of Columbia and Washington 

3 Hanneman, Paul, 35010 Resort Drive, Cloverdale, OR 97112, Rep., Tillamook, 
Portions ol Lincoln, Polk, Wash ington and Yamh i ll 

57 Harper, Robert, P.O. Box 356, Helix , OR 97835, Rep., Portion of Umat illa 
31 Hill, Jim, 4584 12th Place S., Salem, OR 97302, Dem., Portions ol Marion and 

Polk 
42 Hill, Larry, 174 West K St., Springfield, OR 97477, Dem., Portion of Lane 
27 Hooley, Darlene, 6404 Failing, West Linn, OR 97068, Dem., Portions of 

Clackamas and Washington 
40 Hostlcka, Carl, 2420 Emerald St., Eugene, OR 97405, Dem,, Portion of Lane 

1 Hugo, Bruce, P.O. Box 751, Scappoose, OR 97056, Dem., Portions of Columbia 
and Washington 

51 Johnson, Eldon, 3650 Ross Lane, Medford, OR 97501, Rep., Portions of 
Jackson and Josephine 

44 Jolin, Peggy, 31251 Joe Geer Rd., Cottage Grove, OR 97424, Dem., Portions of 
Lane and Douglas 

6 Jones, Delna, 1625 S.W. Pheasant Dr .. Aloha. OR 97006. Reo .. Portion of 

10 Katz, Vera, 2068 N.W. Johnson St., Portland, OR 97209, Dem., Portion of 
Multnomah 

39 Kerans, Grattan, 1015 Willa Way, Eugene, OR 97404, Dem., Portion of Lane 
18 Leek, Ed, 5323 N.E. Mallory Ave., Portland, OR 97211, Dem., Portion of Mult­

nomah 
26 Lindquist, Robin, P.O. Box 339, Gladstone, OR 97027, Dem., Port ion of 

Clackamas 
52 Lombard, Kip, 133 Manzanita, Ashland, OR 97520, Rep., Portion of Jackson 
46 Markham, Bill, Rt. 1, Glenbrook Loop Rd ., Riddle, OR 97469, Rep., Portions of 

Douglas, Jackson and Josephine 
11 Mason, Tom, 5835 S.W. Florida, Portland, OR 97219, Dem., Portion ot Mull· 

nomah 
36 McCracken, Mike, 510 S.E. 4th Ave., Albany, OR 97321, Dem., Portions of 

Benton and Linn 
24 Miller, Randy, 67 Touchstone, Lake Oswego, OR 97034, Rep., Portion oi 

Clackamas 
15 Myers, Hardy, 132 N.E. Laurelhurst Place, Portland , OR 97232, Dem., Portion of 

Mu ltnomah 
22 Otto, Glenn, 23680 N.E. Shannon Ct., Troutdale, OR 97060, Dem., Portions of 

Multnomah and Clackamas 
28 Parkinson, Fred, 301 West Main St., Silverton, OR 97381, Rep., Portion of 

Marion 
17 Priestley, Wally, 7427 N. Lancaster Ave., Portland, OR 97217, Dem., Portion of 

Multnomah 
4 Rijken, Max, P.O. Box 576, Newport, OR 97365, Dem., Portions of Benton, Lane 

and Lincoln 
16 Roberts, Barbara, 11609 N.E. Klickitat, Portland, OR 97220, Dem., Portion of 

Multnomah 
21 Roberts, Lonnie, 15815 S.E. Mill, Portland, OR 97233, Dem., Portion of Mull· 

nomah 
29 Rutherford, Bill, P.O. Box 597, McMinnville, OR 97128, Rep., Portions of Marion 

and Yamhill 
47 Scavera, Jim L., P.O. Box 762, North Bend, OR 97459, Dam., Portions of 

Douglas and Coos 
34 Schoon, John, 7090 Zen a Road , Rickreall , OR 97371, Rep., Port ions of Benton 

and Polk 
23 Shiprack, Robert, 22610 S. Forest Park Rd., Beavercreek, OR 97004, Dem., 

Portion of Clackamas 
59 Simpson, Max, Sumpter Stage Route, Box 55, Baker, OR 97814, Dem,, Baker, 

Crook, Grant and Morrow 
9 Smith, Norm, 8705 S.W. 75th Avenue, Tigard, OR 97223, Rep., Portion of 

Washington 
12 Springer, Dick, 6425 S,W. Corbett, Apt. 9, Portland, OR 97201, Dem., Portion of 

Multnomah 
54 Throop, Tom, P.O. Box 643, Bend, OR 97701, Dem., Portions ot Klamath and 

Deschutes 
49 Trahern, George, 4011 Williams Hwy., Grants Pass, OR 97526, Rep ,, Portion of 

Josephine 
35 Van Vliet, Tony, 1530 N.W. 13th Street, Corvallis, OR 97330, Rep., Portion of 

Benton 
37 Vanleeuwen, Liz, 27070 Irish Bend Loop, Halsey, OR 97348, Rep., Portion of 

Linn 
25 Whallon, Glen, 13340 S.E. Rusk Road , Milwaukie, OR 97222, Dem., Portion of 

Clackamas 



vvasnmgron 0 
60 Jones, Denny, 1461 N.W. Third Avenue, Ontario, OR 97914, Rep., Harney, Lake 32 

and Malheur 
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